
YOU MUST HAVE A PHYSICAL PRIOR TO PRACTICE AND A COMPLETED PHYSICAL FORM. There are no exceptions to this requirement.  

Physical forms are available at the Corcoran HS Main Office during business hours from 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM. Or at our Corcoran website located 

under downloads. Your child must have a physical within 30 days of the start of the sport.   

The Nurse is available at Corcoran from 8:00 AM to 10:00 AM on August 14, 15, 17, and 18. Please use our Corcoran Athletics link to 

SCHEDULE GALAXY for online updates to practice schedules and competitions. https://www.schedulegalaxy.com/schools/31 

Questions can be answered by emailing James Palumbo, Supervisor of Athletics at jpalumbo@scsd.us 

TEAM COACH STARTS TIME Location NOTES 

Golf Shaun Smith 
ssmith@scsd.us 

August 17 
Thursday 

9:00 AM   to 
12:00 PM 

Marcellus 
Country Club 

Shuttle bus starts at Henninger HS at 8:00 AM. 
Then Nottingham 8:15, ITC 8:30, Fowler 8:45, 
Corcoran 9:00. 

Football JV/Varsity Tyrone Fisher (V) 
tfisher@scsd.us 
Richard Romeo (JV) 
rromeo@scsd.us 

August 14 
Monday 

3:00 PM  to 
8:00 PM 

Corcoran 
Stadium 

Coaches will meet students near the tennis courts 
at the Reinman Ave entrance.  

X-Country 
Boys/Girls 

Joe Serrao,  Girls 
jserrao@scsd.us 
John Hohm, Boys 
jhohm@scsd.us 

 

August 17 
Thursday 

8:00 AM to 
11:00 AM 

Corcoran Tennis 
Courts 

 

Soccer Boys 
JV/Varsity 

Mike Lounsbery 
mlounsbery@scsd.us 

August 17 
Thursday 

9:00 AM to 
11:00 AM 

Corcoran 
Stadium 

Team will practice on Field #2 

Soccer Girls 
JV/Varsity West 

 

Derak Panol 
dpanol@scsd.us 
 

August 17 
Thursday 

8:30 AM Nottingham HS  Team will start the season at Nottingham HS with 
Varsity Coach Darek Panol.  Then move to Corcoran 
HS.  

Volleyball Girls 
JV/Varsity 

Alyssa Froman 
afroman@scsd.us 
Robin Smart 
rsmart@scsd.us 

August17 
Thursday 

9:00 AM to 
11:00 AM 

Corcoran Gym  

Tennis Girls Varsity 
West 

Craig Meyers 
cmeyers@scsd.us 
Janine Lee 
jlee@scsd.us 

August 17 
Thursday 

8:30 AM to 
11:00 AM 

Corcoran Tennis 
Courts 

 

Girls Swimming Ed Curle 
ecurle@scsd.us 

August 17 
Thursday 

3:30 PM Nottingham HS 
Pool 

Shuttle bus pick up at Corcoran HS at 2:00 PM by 
the tennis courts. Use Reiman Ave entrance 

Volleyball Boys Beth Rourke 
brourke@scsd.us 

August 17 
Thursday 

9:00 AM Nottingham HS 
Gym 

Shuttle bus pick up starts at Corcoran HS at 8:00 
AM by the tennis courts. Use Reiman Ave entrance. 

Cheerleading Ava Darisaw 
adarisaw@scsd.us 

August 17 
Thursday 

9:00 AM Corcoran Utility 
Gym 

Start time is subject to change.   
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